

**City of Nampa - 2015 Water Main Construction Projects
Bid Tabulation**

BID SCHEDULE 1 (SEGMENTS 1-4 & 6-8)					Knife River		Titan Technologies		Cascade Pipeline		Paul Construction	
Item No.	ISPWC Reference Number	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	2010.4.1.A.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 100,500.00	\$ 100,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 102,000.00
2	1103.4.1.A.1	Construction Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 13,640.00	\$ 13,640.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	1001.4.1.A.1	Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	306.4.1.E.1 (modified in SP)	Import Trench Backfill	6,080	LF	\$ 5.20	\$ 31,616.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 48,640.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 39,520.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 103,360.00
5	307.4.1.G.1 (modified in SP)	Type "P" Surface Restoration	5,750	SY	\$ 25.50	\$ 146,625.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 195,500.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 112,125.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 224,250.00
6	307.4.1.E.1	Type "C" Surface Restoration	100	SY	\$ 22.85	\$ 2,285.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00
7	308.4.1.A.1	18-inch Casing (includes 8" carrier pipe)	40	LF	\$ 488.00	\$ 19,520.00	\$ 482.00	\$ 19,280.00	\$ 413.00	\$ 16,520.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 75,000.00
8	401.4.1.A.1	8" Water Main	5,970	LF	\$ 26.90	\$ 160,593.00	\$ 27.25	\$ 162,682.50	\$ 53.50	\$ 319,395.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 286,560.00
9	401.4.1.A.1	6" Water Main	40	LF	\$ 21.80	\$ 872.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 620.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
10	401.4.1.A.1	4" Water Main	30	LF	\$ 20.10	\$ 603.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
11	401.4.1.A.1	2" Water Main	20	LF	\$ 15.95	\$ 319.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 370.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
12	401.4.1.B.1 (modified in SP)	10" Fittings	1	EA	\$ 395.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00
13	401.4.1.B.1 (modified in SP)	8" Fittings	73	EA	\$ 377.00	\$ 27,521.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 30,295.00	\$ 273.50	\$ 19,965.50	\$ 715.00	\$ 52,195.00
14	401.4.1.B.1 (modified in SP)	6" Fittings	12	EA	\$ 289.00	\$ 3,468.00	\$ 303.00	\$ 3,636.00	\$ 186.50	\$ 2,238.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 11,700.00
15	401.4.1.B.1 (modified in SP)	4" Fittings	12	EA	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 268.50	\$ 3,222.00	\$ 136.50	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 7,980.00
16	401.4.1.B.1 (modified in SP)	2" Fittings	4	EA	\$ 247.00	\$ 988.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,460.00
17	402.4.1.A.1	8" Valve	25	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,283.00	\$ 32,075.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 28,375.00	\$ 1,912.00	\$ 47,800.00
18	402.4.1.A.1	6" Valve	3	EA	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 887.00	\$ 2,661.00	\$ 799.00	\$ 2,397.00	\$ 1,671.00	\$ 5,013.00
19	402.4.1.A.1	4" Valve	7	EA	\$ 909.00	\$ 6,363.00	\$ 708.00	\$ 4,956.00	\$ 628.00	\$ 4,396.00	\$ 1,619.00	\$ 11,333.00
20	402.4.1.A.1	2" Valve	1	EA	\$ 849.00	\$ 849.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 543.00	\$ 543.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 1,520.00
21	402.4.1.A.1	10" Tapping Valve and Sleeve	1	EA	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 3,762.00	\$ 3,762.00	\$ 4,337.00	\$ 4,337.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00

**City of Nampa - 2015 Water Main Construction Projects
Bid Tabulation**

BID SCHEDULE 1 (SEGMENTS 1-4 & 6-8)					Knife River		Titan Technologies		Cascade Pipeline		Paul Construction	
Item No.	ISPWC Reference Number	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
22	402.4.1.A.1	8" Tapping Valve and Sleeve	3	EA	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 2,584.00	\$ 7,752.00	\$ 2,823.00	\$ 8,469.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 13,800.00
23	402.4.1.A.1	6" Tapping Valve and Sleeve	6	EA	\$ 4,010.00	\$ 24,060.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,286.00	\$ 13,716.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 22,800.00
24	402.4.1.A.1	4" Tapping Valve and Sleeve	1	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
25	403.4.1.A.1	Fire Hydrant Assembly	13	EA	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 48,360.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 52,650.00	\$ 5,798.00	\$ 75,374.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 81,900.00
26	404.4.1.A.1 (modified in SP)	4" Water Meter & Box	1	EA	\$ 7,810.00	\$ 7,810.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 5,154.00	\$ 5,154.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12,900.00
27	404.4.1.A.1 (modified in SP)	1.5" Water Service Line	150	LF	\$ 3.85	\$ 577.50	\$ 13.60	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 7,800.00
28	404.4.1.A.1 (modified in SP)	Dual Water Meter & Box	4	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 1,304.50	\$ 5,218.00	\$ 2,041.00	\$ 8,164.00
29	404.4.1.A.1 (modified in SP)	1" Water Service Line	600	LF	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 31,200.00
30	404.4.1.A.1 (modified in SP)	1" Water Meter & Box	22	EA	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 26,620.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 1,066.00	\$ 23,452.00	\$ 942.00	\$ 20,724.00
31	404.4.1.A.1 (modified in SP)	Service Line Connection	29	EA	\$ 572.00	\$ 16,588.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 10,295.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 11,136.00	\$ 601.00	\$ 17,429.00
32	706.4.1.A.7	Curb & Gutter Repair	280	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 6,790.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 17,220.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,800.00
33	706.4.1.E.1	Sidewalk and Driveway Repair	80	SY	\$ 61.65	\$ 4,932.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,800.00
34	706.4.1.B.3	Valley Gutter Repair	50	SF	\$ 14.10	\$ 705.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
35	SP100	Abandon/Remove Existing Valve	11	EA	\$ 279.00	\$ 3,069.00	\$ 247.00	\$ 2,717.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,900.00
36	SP200	Remove Existing Watermain	950	LF	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,700.00
37	SP400 Detail C-501-A3	11th Ave Crossing	1	LS	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00
38	SP500 Detail C-501-B1	Bollard	5	EA	\$ 352.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
39	SP600	Miscellaneous Site Work	1	T&M	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000.00
Total Cost for Bid Schedule 1 (Segments 1-4, 6-8)						\$ 773,953.50		\$ 748,032.50		\$ 808,998.50		\$ 1,269,518.00

**City of Nampa - 2015 Water Main Construction Projects
Bid Tabulation**

BID SCHEDULE 2 (SEGMENT 5)					Knife River		Titan Technologies		Cascade Pipeline		Paul Construction	
Item No.	ISPWC Reference Number	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	2010.4.1.A.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,150.00	\$ 11,150.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	1103.4.1.A.1	Construction Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00
3	1001.4.1.A.1	Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,755.00	\$ 2,755.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	306.4.1.E.1 (modified in SP)	Import Trench Backfill	1,225	LF	\$ 5.20	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,962.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 29,400.00
5	401.4.1.A.1	10" Water Main	1,210	LF	\$ 33.30	\$ 40,293.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 47,190.00	\$ 92.50	\$ 111,925.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 71,390.00
6	401.4.1.A.1	4" Water Main	15	LF	\$ 19.90	\$ 298.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00
7	401.4.1.B.1 (modified in SP)	10" Fittings	3	EA	\$ 526.00	\$ 1,578.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 948.00	\$ 1,286.00	\$ 3,858.00
8	401.4.1.B.1 (modified in SP)	6" Fittings	2	EA	\$ 235.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 186.50	\$ 373.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 1,666.00
9	402.4.1.A.1	10" Valve	2	EA	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 1,732.00	\$ 3,464.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 5,520.00
10	402.4.1.A.1	4" Valve	1	EA	\$ 917.00	\$ 917.00	\$ 708.00	\$ 708.00	\$ 628.00	\$ 628.00	\$ 1,535.00	\$ 1,535.00
11	402.4.1.A.1	10" Tapping Valve and Sleeve	1	EA	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,337.00	\$ 4,337.00	\$ 5,708.00	\$ 5,708.00
12	403.4.1.A.1	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 5,798.00	\$ 11,596.00	\$ 6,653.00	\$ 13,306.00
13	404.4.1.A.1 (modified in SP)	2" Water Service Line	16	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,280.00
14	404.4.1.A.1 (modified in SP)	2" Water Meter & Box	1	EA	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 2,162.00	\$ 2,162.00
15	404.4.1.A.1 (modified in SP)	1" Water Service Line	181	LF	\$ 15.50	\$ 2,805.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,353.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 3,484.25	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,878.00
16	404.4.1.A.1 (modified in SP)	1" Water Meter & Box	4	EA	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 5,960.00	\$ 1,084.00	\$ 4,336.00	\$ 1,066.00	\$ 4,264.00	\$ 1,084.00	\$ 4,336.00
17	404.4.1.A.1 (modified in SP)	Service Line Connection	5	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,200.00
18	706.4.1.A.7	Curb & Gutter Repair	80	LF	\$ 45.40	\$ 3,632.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,600.00
19	706.4.1.E.1	Sidewalk Repair	35	SY	\$ 66.20	\$ 2,317.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 997.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,725.00
20	SP100	Abandon/Remove Existing Valve	3	EA	\$ 279.00	\$ 837.00	\$ 247.00	\$ 741.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00
21	SP200	Remove Existing Water Main	1,190	LF	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,082.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,140.00
22	SP300 Detail C-501-A1	Surface Repair - Highway	1,700	SY	\$ 28.65	\$ 48,705.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 50,150.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 93,500.00
23	SP600	Miscellaneous Site Work	1	T&M	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Total Cost for Bid Schedule 2 (Segment 5)						\$ 177,545.50	\$ 216,511.00	\$ 254,125.25	\$ 328,354.00			

TOTAL COST FOR ALL BID SCHEDULES (1 AND 2)

\$ 951,499.00

\$ 964,543.50

\$ 1,063,123.75

\$ 1,597,872.00